UNIVERSITY BUSINESS SCHOOL

PANJAB UNIVERSITY

CHANDIGARH

NOTICE

Counselling-cum-Admission to M.Com (Hons.) & MBAfEX Ist year at UBS for the
Academic Session 2022-2023 will be held on 23.09.2022. The Provisional merit list

has already been displayed on the UBS admission notice Board. The Candidates

No: 1656/UBS
Dated: 21.09.2022

alongwith all the documents and fee are required to be present for counselling as per

following schedule:-

Name of Course | Category Date Time Merit No.
M.Com (Hons)
M.Com (Hons) |Overall including 23.09.2022 8:30 A.M. Overall including General.
General Categor Category Merit Nos. 1 to 45
M.Com (Hons) | SC Category 23.09.2022 11:30 A.M. S C Category List to 12
M.Com (Hons) | ST Category 23.09.2022 11:30 A.M. ST Category List 1t0 6
M.Com (Hons) | BC Category | 23.09.2022 11:30 A.M. BC Category List 1to 3
M.Com (Hons) | Defence 23.09.2022 11:30 A.M. Defence Category List 110 3 (
Category Merit List will be displaced today)
M.Com (Hons) | OGC Category | 23.09.2022 11:30 A.M. OGC Category List All eligible
candidates
M.Com (Hons) | RAS Category | 23.09.2022 11:30 A.M. RAS Category All eligible
candidates
M.Com (Hons) | BAS Category | 23.09.2022 11:30 A.M. BAS Category All eligible
candidates
M.Com (Hons) | Youth Festival | 23.09.2022 11:30 A.M. Youth Festival Category All eligibl
Category candidates
MBATFEX
MBAFEX Overall ( All 23.09.2022 2:30 P.M. All eligible candidates of all
Categories) categories
Sd/-

Prof. B B Goyal
Chairperson




UNIVERSITY BUSINESS SCHOOL
PANJAB UNIVERSITY
CHANDIGARH

Dated: 21.09.2022

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS: COUNSELLING-CUM-ADMISSION SESSION

Students are required to appear personally for counselling. However, in case any student
has to appear in a final examination or is facing an extreme hardship, he/she has to seek
permission of the Chairman-UBS, in advance, with documentary evidence of permitted,
he/she can send an authorized representative carrying an authority letter from with
authentication of the signature of the authorized representative.

Original degrees and marks sheets of 10" 12t and Graduation (all
semester/communicative Mark sheets) and all other relevant documents should be
brought.

Original and appropriate certificate for claiming reservation under any category must
be produced.

FEE TO BE DEPOSITED AT THE TIME OF COUNSELLING-CUM-ADMISSION SESSION

The candidates will have to deposit Rs. 30790/- for M.Com (Hons.) &Rs. 71370/- for MBAfEX
through online portal available at https://payonline.puchd.ac.in (Fee Code: T0470) and as
tuition fee (The students of SC (Punjab) whose annual income is less than Rs.2.50 lakh can pay
admission fee Rs. 300/-) (1% semester) in the form of DD in favour of REGISTRAR, PANJAB
UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH, payable at Chandigarh, as payment of first instalment of tuition fee
and other University charges (fee under revision*). However, the applicants would be required to
give an undertaking that they would pay the difference consequent upon fee revision for
academic session 2022-2023 alongwith the fees for the second semester.

1.

The candidates will have to deposit Rs.1000/- through online portal available at
https://payonline.puchd.ac.in (Fee Code: R0080) Or in the form of DD in favour of
REGISTRAR, PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH, payable at Chandigarh and will be
charged extra i.e, Migration Fee and other charges from those students who are coming from
other universities.

Further, the candidates will have to deposit another Rs. 15,500/- for M.Com (Hons.) and Rs.
11,500/- for MBAFEX per annum in form of DD in favour of CHAIRMAN, UNIVERSITY
BUSINESS SCHOOL, PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH, payable at Chandigarh,
towards Summer Placement, Teaching materials and Computer Charges etc. OR Transfer the
same in the Account of Chairman, University Business School, Chandigarh as given below:
(a) Account N0.10444984074

(b) IFSC Code No. SBIN0000742
(c) Branch code 0742.
(d) State Bank of India, Panjab University, Chandigarh

The eligibility of candidates shall be provisional at every successive stage of admission process.
It will be the responsibility of the candidate to make sure about his/her eligibility and fulfilment of
various conditions for admission as prescribed in the PU Handbook of Information 2022 and as per
other Rules & Regulations of the University. Admission can be cancelled at any stage in case the
candidate is found to be ineligible.


https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/
https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/

After admission, a Migration Certificate would be required from the University/Institution last

attended in case the admitted candidate belongs to an institution other than Panjab University,
Chandigarh.

With Best Wishes,

(Prof. B.B. Goyal)
Chairperson-UBS

*(Fee for the Academic Session 2022-2023 yet to be finalized by the PU Authorities).



